MSA-1105
>6V Fixed Gain, High Dynamic Range Amplifier
Products  > RF ICs/Discretes  > RF ICs  > Silicon Amplifiers, Gain Blocks  > MSA-1105
The MSA-11 is a high dynamic range 50ohm gain block targeted for narrow and wide
bandwidth IF amplifier applications up to 4GHz. It is offered in a wide variety of plastic and
ceramic packages. Bias: 8V, 60mA; f3dB = 1.6GHz; G = 12.5dB; NF = 3.5dB; P1dB =
17.5dBm; IP3i = 5dBm.
Description

Symbol Parameters and Test Conditions: Id = 60 mA, ZO = 50 Ω Units Min. Typ. Max.
VSWR
Ordering Information
 Part Numbers No. of Devices Comments
 MSA-1105-STR 10 Bulk
 MSA-1105-STRG 100 Bulk
 MSA-1105-TR1 500 7" Reel
 MSA-1105-TR1G 500 7" Reel
 MSA-1105-TR� 1500 13" Reel
 MSA-1105-TR�G 1500 13" Reel
Note:		Order	part	number	with	a	“G”	suffix	if	lead-free	option	is	desired.
05 Plastic Package Dimensions
4